
Size

Shoulder
Chest
Body Length (Front)
Sleeve Length (Short)
Sleeve Length (Long)

24

11
24

161/2

5
14

SKOLAH Clothing Guide

26

12
251/2

171/2

51/2

141/2

28

121/2

271/2

18
6

15

30

13
29
20
6

151/2

32

14
31
21
61/2

16

34

15
33
22
61/2

17

36

16
35

231/2

7
18

38

17
37

261/2

71/2

19

Size

Shoulder
Chest
Body Length
Sleeve Length (Short)
Sleeve Length (Long)

Primary Size Cutting

Secondary Size Cutting

*Size might be different +/- 0.5 due to manual measurement

40/S

17
39
27
8

20

42/M

181/2

41
28
81/2

21

44/L

19
43

291/2

9
211/2

46/XL

20
45
30
91/2

22

48/2XL

21
47
31
10

221/2

50/3XL

211/2

481/2

311/2

10
231/2

52/4XL

23
501/2

33
101/2

25

54/5XL

24
521/2

36
111/2

26

Measurement (inch)

Measurement (inch)



How to measure Clothing

Shoulder Width

Length between the 
shoulders

Body Length

Length between the 
edge of the neck opening 

Body Width

Length between the 

Sleeve Length

of the shoulder to the 
opening of the sleeve

T-Shirt

pits


