SKOLAH Clothing Guide



Primary Size Cutting Measurement (inch)											
Size	24	26	28	30	32	34	36	38			
Shoulder Chest	11 24	12 25 ^{1/2}	12 ^{1/2}	13 29	14 31	15 33	16 35	17 37			
Body Length (Front)	16 ^{1/2}	17 ^{1/2}	18	20	21	22	23 ^{1/2}	26 ^{1/2}			
Sleeve Length (Short)	5	5 ^{1/2} 14 ^{1/2}	6 15	6 15 ^{1/2}	61/2	6 ^{1/2}	7 18	7 ^{1/2} 19			
Sleeve Length (Long)	14	141,5	12	131/2	16	1/	18	19			

Secondary Size Cu	Measurement (inch)							
Size	40/S	42/M	44/L	46/XL	48/2XL	50/3XL	52/4XL	54/5XL
Shoulder	17	1 8 ^{1/2}	19	20	21	21 ^{1/2}	23	24
Chest	39	41	43	45	47	481/2	501/2	521/2
Body Length	27	28	29 ^{1/2}	30	31	31 ^{1/2}	33	36
Sleeve Length (Short)	8	81/2	9	91/2	10	10	101/2	11 ^{1/2}
Sleeve Length (Long)	20	21	21 ^{1/2}	22	22 ^{1/2}	231/2	25	26

How to measure Clothing



T-Shirt

Shoulder Width

Length between the shoulders

Body Length

Length between the edge of the neck opening to the bottom (hem)

Sleeve Length

Length between the tip of the shoulder to the opening of the sleeve

Body Width

Length between the stitched below the armpits